MONTSERRAT STATUTORY RULES AND ORDERS S.R.O. 85 OF 2014

MATRIMONIAL PROCEEDINGS (FEES) ORDER

ARRANGEMENT OF ORDER

SCHEDULE			
4.	Repeal	.2	
3.	Fees to be taken in stamps	.2	
2.	Fees	.2	
1.	Citation	.2	

Montserrat Matrimonial Proceedings (Fees) Order, 2014

S. R.O. 85 of 2014

MONTSERRAT

STATUTORY RULES AND ORDERS

S.R.O. 85 OF 2014

MATRIMONIAL PROCEEDINGS (FEES) ORDER

THE MATRIMONIAL PROCEEDINGS (FEES) ORDER, 2014 MADE BY THE GOVERNOR ACTING ON THE ADVICE OF CABINET UNDER SECTION 22 OF THE MATRIMONIAL PROCEEDINGS ACT, 2012 (NO. 16 OF 2012).

1. Citation

This Order may be cited as the Matrimonial Proceedings (Fees) Order, 2014.

2. Fees

The fees listed in the Schedule are payable for matrimonial proceedings in accordance with the Matrimonial Proceedings Act 2012.

3. Fees to be taken in stamps

The Registrar of the High Court shall receive the fees set out in the Schedule in stamps denoting the amounts payable.

4. Repeal

The High Court (Fees in Matrimonial Proceedings) Order1973 (SRO 38 of 1973) is repealed.

Montserrat Matrimonial Proceedings (Fees) Order, 2014 S. R.O. 85 of 2014

SCHEDULE

No.	Name of document	Amount
1.	Petition for Divorce	\$50
2.	Petition for Annulment of Marriage	\$50
3.	Petition for Presumption of Death of a Spouse	\$30
4.	Affidavit Accompanying Petition	\$10
5.	Acknowledgement of service in Dissolution Proceedings	\$10
6.	Advertisement	\$10
7.	Answer [or] Answer and Cross-Petition	\$10
8.	Reply	\$10
9.	Answer to Cross-Petition	\$10
10.	Reply to Answer to Cross-Petition	\$20
11.	Financial Statement	\$10
12.	Certificate of Divorce	\$30
13.	Certificate of Annulment of Marriage	\$30
14.	Certificate of Dissolution of Marriage on the Presumption of Death of a Spouse	\$30
15.	Affidavit of Service	\$25
16.	Pleadings	\$10
17.	An Exhibit	\$5
18	Order	\$100
19.	Certifying a copy of an original document	\$10

Montserrat Matrimonial Proceedings (Fees) Order, 2014 S. R.O. 85 of 2014

20.	Other documents	\$10
-----	-----------------	------

Made by the Governor acting on the advice of Cabinet this 7th day of November, 2014.

(Sgd.) Angela Greenaway CABINET SECRETARY

Published by exhibition by the Cabinet Secretary at the Office of the Legislature, Farara Plaza, Brades, this 19th day of November, 2014.

(Sgd.) Angela Greenaway CABINET SECRETARY